ANALOGDEVICESfAX-ON-DEMANDHOTLINE - Page B
~ ANALOG
-.. DEVICES
FEATURES
Low Cost
Compatible with Standard 4-20 mA Loops
Broad Family
Direct Sensor Interface to Thermocouples,

O°C to +1000oe (+32°F to +1832°F)
CUSTOM RANGING
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
THERMOCOUPLE TYPE:
TEMPERATURE RANGE:
2Bs2-CUSTOM
T
-SO°C to + ISO°C
NOTES
When ordering a "_CUSTOM" range, it is necessary to consult the appropriate
thermocouple table to determine a temperatUrespan that provides at least 5 mV.
Custom ranges can be ordered for thermocouple types J, K, T, E, R, Sand B.
2B57A-I
TWO-WIRE TEMPERATURE TRANSMITTER
For use with AD590 2BS7 A-I
2B58
RTD LINEARIZED
TEMPERA TURE TRANSMITTER
Model Number
Two-wire, linearized, platinpm RTD input,
4-20 mA output
I
2B58A-I-I-XX
2B58-CUSTOM
Ordering Convention: 2BS8A
2Bs8A - I-X-XX
j 1
Select Housing
1 - Standard Enclosure
Select Sensor Type-
1 - 100 Q Platinum, a '" 0.00385
Select Temperature Range
01 through 04
No.
01
02
03
04
Temperature Range
-100°C to +IOO°C (-148°F to +212'F)
oDe to +100°C (+32°F to +2I2°P)
O°C to +200°C (+32°F to +392°F)
O°C to +400°C (+32°F to +7S2°F)
CUSTOM RANGING
ORDERING EXAMPLE: 2Bs8-CUSTOM
TEMPERATURE RANGE: -SO°C to +ISO°C
NOTE
When ordering a "_CUSTOM" range, it is necessary to consult a 100 Q Platinum RTD
table to determine a range that will provide at least a 5 mV minimum span. Also re-
quired is that the span endpoints are multiples ofl oDe or 1O'F, i.e., -20'C to +130'c.
2B59
RTD TEMPERATURE TRANSMITTER
Two-wire, linearized, platinum and nickel iron
RTD inputs, 4-20 mA output, surface mount
Ordering Convention: 2B59A
Model Number
2Bs9A-0-X-XX
Select Enclosure
0 - Module
2BS9A - 0 -
~
X-XX
JSelect Sensor Type
I - 100 Q Platinum, a '" 0.00385
2 - 1000 Q NiFe, a '" 0.00527
3 - 2000 Q NiFe, a '" 0.00S27
Select Temperature Range
01 through 06
No. Temperature Range
01 -18°C to +38°C (O°C to +1O0°F)
02 -7°C to +49°C (+20oP to +120°F)
03 +10°C to +66°C (+50°F to +150°F)
04 O°C to +IOO°C (+32°F to +130'F)
OS -34°C to +S4'C (-30'F to + 130°F)
06 +93°e to +204°C (+200°F to +4000P)
Sensor Types
Sensor Types I, 2
Sensor Types I,. 2, 3
Sensor Types 1, 2
Sensor Types I, 2, 3
Sensor Type 3
Sensor Type 3
-8- REV. A
[J;
~